GUANGDONG MIDEA KITCHEN APPLIANCES
MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
Model Difference Declaration
Date: April 22, 2024
Subject:  Model difference declaration for FCC ID: VG8XC142AXX-PV5
We, Guangdong Midea Kitchen Appliances Manufacturing Co., Ltd, apply FCC certificate for Our
product Microwave Oven.
TC142A##-SSHA0A, TC142A***-SSHA0A model designations as follows:
T: Touch type keypad;
C: Microwave + Grill + Convection function;
142: “1” indicates the microwave output power is 1100W, “42” indicates cavity capacity is 42 liters;
A: indicates the design No.;
## or ***: “#”, “*” may be 0~9, A~Z or blank, stands for different appearance;
-SS: first “S” indicates stainless steel cavity; second “S” indicates Wi-Fi function
H: With humidity;
A0A: first “A” indicates the voltage is 120V60Hz, second “A” indicates the design No..
Model of TC142A2SV-SSHA0A was selected for final testing.
Sincerely,
By:  _                                                                     Ye Jilin           _
 (Signature)                                       (Print name)